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UTAH STATE DIVISION OF CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES (DCFS)

Each child in foster care has their own DCFS-assigned caseworker, whose contact 
information will be found in the child’s home-to-home binder. 

After-hours Emergency Hotline:	 1 (855) 323-3237

Post-adopt Helpline:	 1 (801) 300-8135

OFFICES

Beaver	 875 North Main, Beaver	 (435) 438-3400

Cedar, Regional Office	 106 North 100 East, Cedar	 (435) 865-5600

Kanab	 329 South 350 East, #3, Kanab	 (435) 644-4530

Manti 	 55 South Main, Manti	 (435) 835-0780

Richfield	 201 East 500 North, Richfield	 (435) 896-1250

St George	 178 North 200 East, St George	 (435) 652-2960

Ask your Resource Family Consultant (RFC) or Kinship Family Consultant (KFC) about 

children placed in your home. Don’t know them? Call the appropriate supervisor, listed below.

RESOURCE FAMILY CONSULTANTS (RFCs)

Kory Meacham	 kmeacham@utah.gov	 (435) 690-0107

Lynette Bogucki	 lbogucki@utah.gov	 (435) 619-6714

Valorie Johnson	 vjohnson@utah.gov	 (435) 979-9024

Missy Moss, Supervisor	 mmmoss@utah.gov	 (435) 865-5612

KINSHIP FAMILY CONSULTANTS (KFCs)

Annette Orton	 atorton@utah.gov	 (435) 676-1402

Missy Moss	 mmoss@utah.gov	 (435) 865-5612 

Valorie Johnson	 vjohnson@utah.gov	 (435) 979-9024

Gordon Gunn, Supervisor	 ggunn@utah.gov	

ADOPTION/POST-ADOPTION CONSULTANTS

Angie Morrill	 amorrill@utah.gov	 (435) 979-9032

Gwen Fund	 gfund@utah.gov	 (435) 668-1852



UTAH STATE OFFICE OF LICENSING

Ask your licensor about licensing rules, requirements, and renewal. If you don’t know who your 

licensor is, please call the supervisor, listed below.

Kelly Anderson	 kranderson@utah.gov	 (435) 773-8083

Greg Hirst	 ghirst@utah.gov	 (435) 773-0061

Cindy Lund	 cllund@utah.gov	 (435) 681-0442

John Ortiz, Supervisor	 jortiz@utah.gov	 (801) 374-7672

STATE EMPLOYEE PHONE DIRECTORY

Many of the State employees you’ll work with are listed for you, in this directory. Others may be 

found using the State’s online phone listings: statephone.utah.gov/phone

NOTES…



UTAH FOSTER CARE — SOUTHWEST REGION

LOCAL STAFF

Diane, Retention Spec, St George	 diane.callister@utahfostercare.org	 (435) 656-8065

Marissa, Retention Spec, Richfield	 marissa.douglas@utahfostercare.org	 (435) 979-2233

Cliff, Trainer	 cliff.farnsworth@utahfostercare.org	 (877) 656-8065

STATEWIDE OUTREACH

Tatiana, Hispanic Families	 tatiana.torres@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4303

Danielle, Native Families	 danielle.shirley@utahfostercare.org	 (801) 783-4430

CLUSTER FACILITATORS

Experienced foster/adoptive parents who plan Cluster meetings and trainings. Let them know if 

there is a training topic you need. Call any facilitator when you need a voice of experience.

Holly, Richfield	 hrbjj@hotmail.com	 (801) 360-1967

Amy, Cedar City	 amy.bates@utahfostercare.org	 (435) 463-7404

KC, St George	 forkcclark@aol.com	 (801) 592-2446

Connie, Manti	 bearcox@cut.net	 (435) 262-1347

Not sure who to call at Utah Foster Care — or have a question that isn’t covered here? Feel free to 

call our statewide toll-free number: 1 (877) 505-5437

* * *

The information in this Ready Reference was correct as of October 17, 2016. Please let your 

Retention Specialist (listed above) know of any errors. Thank you!


